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Beck's Tire Service, Inc. '%5995’

d/b/a Florida Tire Terminal *

c/o Robert Reisig F | L E
P.O. Box 1733 @

Avon Park, Florida 33826

Re: Highlands County - WT
Florida Tire Terminal
Permit No. 0245850-001-WT /02, WACS No. 00094452
Closure Cost Estimate

Dear Mr. Reisig:

The Department hereby approves the closure cost estimate (dated December 1, 2008,
received December 15, 2008) for the subject facility, and a copy of the approved estimate is
enclosed for your records. Please submit proof of financial assurance corresponding to the
approved estimate to:

Solid Waste Financial Coordinator
Attention: Tor Bejnar
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road, Mail Station 4565
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Please note that the next closure cost estimate will be due at least sixty (60) days prior to the
anniversary date of the satisfactory financial assurance instrument for the approved
estimate. Should you need further information, please call Ghous Minhaj, Solid Waste
Permitting Engineer, at (239) 332-6975, extension 185.

Sincerely,
(Hldo

Charles Emery III
Environmental Administrator

Enclosure

PAB/GAM/se

cc: Eugene Beck, Jr. (w/enclosure)
Clinton E. Howerton, Jr., P.E. (w/enclosure)
Tor Bejnar, DEP (w/enclosure)
Bill Krumbholz, DEP

“More Protection, Less Process”
www.dep.state.fl.us
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Closure Cost Estimate
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If an unplanned closing should occur at the Florida Tire Terminal facility in Avon Park, Fl, the following

costs would apply. Florida Tire Terminal has received a
the cost to load and remove all tires is $131.50 per ton.

letter from Macks Tire Recyclers { Attached) stating

The actual waste tire quantities on hand and the weights associated with each category are the results of
an inventory taken on 11-24-08 in cooperation with Polston Engineering. These figures reflect the actual
inventory of tires in each of the storage areas that are indicated on the Facility Plan.

Passenger and Light Truck Tires-475 units at 26 Ibs./unit=12,350 ibs which is equivalent to 6.17 tons.

Truck Tires-2824 units at 135 Ibs/unit=381,240 Ibs which is equivalent to 190.62 tons.

Large Truck Tires -618 Units at 195 Ibs/unit=120,510 Ibs which is equivalent to 60.25 tons.

The total of waste tires equals 257.05 tons.

The following calculation applies.

257.05 tons of waste tires x $131.50/ton of waste tire abatement costs = $33,802.07.
The 3917 total tires is well below the 15,000 unit maximum limit that the alternative procedures plan

dictates.

The Figure of $33,802.07 represents the total closing cost using $131.50/ton as the removal cost per ton

stated in the letter from Macs Tire recycling.

Eugene Beck Jr.
President
Beck’s Tire Service
2223 Manchester Tfwy
Kansas City, Mo. 64126
816-241-1155

Signature

Clinton E. Howerton, Jr. P.E. #61021
Poiston Engineering Inc.
BPE CA #5684
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RECEIVED - D.EP.
DEC 15 2008

SOUTH DISTRICT
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WO # 03153
Florida Tire Terminal GeH

Tire Inventory Estimate
Inventory Date 11-24-08

Passenger Large
Small Light Truck |  Truck Truck
{Total Each Type 0 475 2824 618
Total All Tires 3917
Estimated Tire Weights (Ibs each) 10 26 135 196
Estimated Total Tire Weights (ibs) - 12,350 381,240 120,510
Estimated
Total Inventory Weight 514,100 Ibs 257.05 tons
Truck Tires
Loading Dock 635
Lot 1 Yard 1715
Building Side
Celi 3 926
New Building 166
Totat 3442
Passingeri/Light Truck Tires
Passinger 265
Light Truck 210
Total 475

Tire totals are estimated and are subject to counting errors.
Tire weights were estimated by sampling average sized specimens from each group.
Off-road vehicle and aviation tires not included in inventory.

(V2 locetr oo /302

linton E. Howerton, Jr., P.E. #61021
Polston Engineering Inc.
BPE CA #5684

(Seal)

RECEIVED - D.EP.
DEC 15 2008

SOUTH DISTRICT




